
OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024 

1 

Quarterly Budget and Expenditure Reporting for ŀƭƭ HEERF I, II, and III ƎǊŀƴǘ ŦǳƴŘǎ 

Institution Name:    Date of Report:  Covering Quarter Ending: __  

PR/Award Number(s): P425E______P425F______P425J_____P425K_____P425L_____P425M_____ P425N_____ P425Q _____ P425S _____ P425T_____ 

Final Report?�����y  (Only if you have exhausted ALL HEERF Grants)

Total Amount of Institutional Funds Awarded: Section (a)(1):�� �^�����š�]�}�v�~���•�~�î�•�W��

Total Amount of Student Funds Awarded: Section (a)(1):  ������������ Section (a)(4): 

 Section (a)(3): 

1) Please provide a link to your annual report located on the ESF transparency portal so the public can review the full details of your HEERF grant usage over
the last calendar year, including methodologies used to award HEERF funds to students, academic success of HEERF recipients, and other details:

CV Cosmetology Inc.

20388 20248 2108

$��59,006.0����0 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$





OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024 

3 

What was the amount of 
Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants applied to satisfy 
student’s outstanding 
account balance upon 
receiving affirmative 
written consent from 
students to do so? If funds 
were not used for this 
purpose, report $0.  
Include only amounts that 
benefited students who 
did directly receive 
Emergency Financial Aid 



OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024 

4 

What was the amount of 
Emergency Financial Aid Grants 
applied to satisfy student’s 
outstanding account balances? 
If funds were not used for this 
purpose, report $0. Include only 
amounts that benefited 
students who did directly 
receive Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants. 

HEERF (a)(3) Amount 
Disbursed (FIPSE & 
SAIHE & SSARP)3 

What was the amount disbursed 
directly to students as 
Emergency Financial Aid Grants? 
If funds were not used for this 
purpose, report $0. 
What was the amount of 
Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants applied to satisfy 
student’s outstanding 
account balances? If funds 
were not used for this 
purpose, report $0. Include 
only amounts that 
benefited students who 
did directly receive 
Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants. 

HEERF (a)(4) 
Amount Disbursed 

(Proprietary 



OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024 

5 

upon receiving affirmative 
written consent from students 
to do so? If funds were not used 
for this purpose, report $0. 

HEERF Amount of 
Grants Disbursed 

What was the amount of grants 
disbursed to students through 
all HEERF funds? 

Average HEERF 
Amount Awarded 

Among students who received 
HEERF emergency financial aid 
grants, what was the average 
award amount per student? 

$ 10,446

$ 522.30

$  10,446

$  522.30

$ 0.00

$ 0.00



OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024 

6 

3) Institutional expenditures
a) Has your institution designated HEERF program funds for a specific purpose or budget objective in future quarters (for example, operation and

maintenance of plant, academic programs, residential programs, future institutional aid)?
i) If no, are HEERF program funds being held in the institution’s general fund for use as needed?

1.1. If no HEERF program funds are being held in the institution’s general fund, explain your institution’s approach (1,000 characters
maximum): 

ii) If yes, provide the amount designated for a specific purpose or budget objective by calendar year and HEERF program fundMn0c511 ()5 (nal e) (fun
1 (o)-[(f k
237.721906.12f n 11166.161
0.00237.721906.12f6.161166.161
0.00Bcs 1  scn
/GS0 gs
TT20.0024 Tc 0130075 Tw 2511.04 -11.04 0 104.040247.70052f67n 1(1.)6.6 21 (e)]T)21F.9 s)]TJ
-orar  





OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024 

8 

Providing or subsidizing mental health resources for students who  
are experiencing additional mental health needs as a result of the 
COVID-19 pandemic, such as increasing the supply, diversity, and 
cultural competency of mental health providers; connecting 
students to care; and investing in community services and creating 
a culture of wellness and support.7 
Conducting direct outreach to financial aid applicants about the 
opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the 
recent unemployment of a family member or independent 
student, or other circumstances, described in section 479A of the 
Higher Education Act of 1965.8 
Replacing lost revenue from all sources.9 

Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds. 

Quarterly Expenditures for Each Program 
Total of Quarterly Expenditures 

\ 

7 Note: Section 2003(5)(B) of the American Rescue Plan (ARP) requires that an institution use a portion of funds received under such Act to conduct direct outreach to financial aid 
applicants about the opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the recent unemployment of a family member or independent student, or other circumstances, 
described in section 479A of the Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1087tt). Institutions do not need to report an expense under this category every quarter but must do so at 
least once during the life of their HEERF grants. Please see the HEERF ARP FAQs for more information. 
8 Please include funding provided to cover the cost of vaccine distribution in this line. Note: Section 2003(5)(A) of the ARP requires that an institution use a portion of funds received 
under such act to implement evidence-based practices to monitor and suppress coronavirus in accordance with public health guidelines. Institutions do not need to report an 
expense under this category every quarter but must do so at least once during the life of their HEERF grants. Please see the HEERF ARP FAQs for more information.   
9 Please see the Department’s HEERF Lost Revenue FAQs (March 19, 2021) for more information regarding what may be appropriately included in an estimate of lost revenue. 

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00





OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024 

10 

Lease revenue 

Royalties 

Other operating revenue 

Total (a)(1) funds 

Total (a)(2) funds 

Total (a)(3) funds 

TOTAL HEERF 

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00



OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024 

11 

Form Instructions 

Completing the Form: On each form, fill out the institution of higher education (IHE or institution) name, the date of the report, the appropriate quarter the 
report covers (3/31/22, 6/30/22, 9/30/22, 12/31/22), the 11-digit PR/Award Number (number is found in Box 2 of your Grant Award Notification (GAN)) for each 
HEERF grant funding stream as applicable, the total amount of funds awarded by the Department (including reserve funds if awarded), and check the box if the 
report is a “final report.” Institutions 






