## Quarterly Budget and Expenditure Reporting for HEERF I, II, and III

Institution Name CV Cosmetology Inc.	Date o	of Report		Covering Qu	uarter Ending:	
PR/Award Number(s)P425EP42 <u>5F</u> P425JP4 <u>25K</u>	_ <b>P</b> 425L	_ <b>₽</b> 25M	₽25N	₽25Q 2108	P425S	P425T
Final Report? <b>y</b> (Only if you have exhausted ALL HEERF Grants)						
Total Amount of Intitutional Funds Awarded: Section (a)(\$)59,006.0	) ^ š]}v	~ \$•0:00 W	Section (a)	(3)\$ 0.00		
Total Amount of Student Funds Awarded: Section (a\( 1 \)):	ection (a)(4):					

<sup>1)</sup> Please provide a link to your annual report located on thether parency portal so the pub can review the full details your HEERF grant usage over the last calendar year, including methodologies used to a where RF funds to students, academic cess of HEERF recipients, ather details:

What percentage of students received emergency grants and how much did students receive by student type and fund type?

including using the			ements related to Emergency Financial Aid Grants ated to Emergency Financial Aid Grants should not be
	Total	Undergraduates <sup>2</sup>	Graduates
	students		
Number of HEERF Student Recipients – Emergency Grants to Students			

What was the amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants applied to satisfy student's outstanding account balance upon receiving affirmative written consent from students to do so? If funds were not used for this purpose, report \$0. Include only amounts that benefited students who did directly receive Emergency Financial Aid

OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024

				, 00 1, 2, p. 1 00 0, 0 1, 20.
	What was the amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants applied to satisfy student's outstanding account balances? If funds were not used for this purpose, report \$0. Include only			
	amounts that benefited students who did directly			
	receive Emergency Financial Aid			
	Grants.			
HEERF (a)(3) Amount Disbursed (FIPSE & SAIHE & SSARP) <sup>3</sup>	What was the amount disbursed directly to students as Emergency Financial Aid Grants? If funds were not used for this purpose, report \$0.			
	What was the amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants applied to satisfy student's outstanding account balances? If funds were not used for this purpose, report \$0. Include only amounts that benefited students who did directly receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants.			

HEERF (a)(4) Amount Disbursed (Proprietary

OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 5/31/2024

	upon receiving affirmative			
	written consent from students			
	to do so? If funds were not used			
	for this purpose, report \$0.			
HEERF Amount of	What was the amount of grants			
Grants Disbursed	disbursed to students through	\$ 10,446	\$ 10,446	\$ 0.00
	all HEERF funds?			
Average HEERF	Among students who received			
Amount Awarded	HEERF emergency financial aid	Ф <b>Г</b> ОО ОО	\$ 522.30	¢ 0 00
	grants, what was the average	\$ 522.30	φ 522.30	\$ 0.00
	award amount per student?			

3)	<ul> <li>Institutional expenditures</li> <li>a) Has your institution designated HEERF program funds for a specific purpose or budget objective in future quarters (for example, operation and maintenance of plant, academic programs, residential programs, future institutional aid)?</li> <li>i) If no, are HEERF program funds being held in the institution's general fund for use as needed?</li> <li>1.1. If no HEERF program funds are being held in the institution's general fund, explain your institution's approach (1,000 characters maximum):</li> </ul>	

ii) If yes, provide the amount designated for a specific purpose or budget objective by calendar year and HEERF program fundMn0c511 ()5 (nal e) (fun1 (o)-[(f k2

OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024

Covering the cost of providing additional technology hardware to students, such as laptops or tablets, or covering the added cost of technology fees.		
Providing or subsidizing the costs of high-speed internet to students or faculty to transition to an online environment.		
Subsidizing off-campus housing costs due to dormitory closures or decisions to limit housing to one student per room; subsidizing housing costs to reduce housing density; paying for hotels or other off-campus housing for students who need to be isolated; paying travel expenses for students who need to leave campus early due to coronavirus infections or campus interruptions.		
Subsidizing food service to reduce density in eating facilities, to provide pre-packaged meals, or to add hours to food service operations to accommodate social distancing.		

Costs related to operating additional class sections to enable social distancing, such as those for hiring more instructors and increasing campus hours of operan8096.0017 3()10. t]TJET124036.6 .48 720.601 ref124048 76.6 40.2 .48001 ref524048 762.481 40.2 .48096 ref524048 736.801 40.2 .48096 ref524048 736.

			·
Providing or subsidizing mental health resources for students who are experiencing additional mental health needs as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, such as increasing the supply, diversity, and cultural competency of mental health providers; connecting students to care; and investing in community services and creating a culture of wellness and support. <sup>7</sup>	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Conducting direct outreach to financial aid applicants about the opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the recent unemployment of a family member or independent student, or other circumstances, described in section 479A of the Higher Education Act of 1965.8	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Replacing lost revenue from all sources.9	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds.	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Quarterly Expenditures for Each Program	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total of Quarterly Expenditures	\$ 0.00	•	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> Note: Section 2003(5)(B) of the American Rescue Plan (ARP) requires that an institution use a portion of funds received under such Act to conduct direct outreach to financial aid applicants about the opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the recent unemployment of a family member or independent student, or other circumstances, described in section 479A of the Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1087tt). Institutions do not need to report an expense under this category every quarter but must do so at least once during the life of their HEERF grants. Please see the HEERF ARP FAQs for more information.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup> Please include funding provided to cover the cost of vaccine distribution in this line. Note: Section 2003(5)(A) of the ARP requires that an institution use a portion of funds received under such act to implement evidence-based practices to monitor and suppress coronavirus in accordance with public health guidelines. Institutions do not need to report an expense under this category every quarter but must do so at least once during the life of their HEERF grants. Please see the HEERF ARP FAQs for more information.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup> Please see the Department's HEERF Lost Revenue FAQs (March 19, 2021) for more information regarding what may be appropriately included in an estimate of lost revenue.

OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024

OMB Control Number 1840-0849 Expires 3/31/2024

Lease revenue	\$ 0.00	
Royalties	\$ 0.00	
Other operating revenue	\$ 0.00	
Total (a)(1) funds	\$ 0.00	
Total (a)(2) funds	\$ 0.00	
Total (a)(3) funds	\$ 0.00	
TOTAL HEERF	\$ 0.00	

## Form Instructions

<u>Completing the Form:</u> On each form, fill out the institution of higher education (IHE or institution) name, the date of the report, the appropriate quarter the report covers (3/31/22, 6/30/22, 9/30/22, 12/31/22), the 11-digit PR/Award Number (number is found in Box 2 of your Grant Award Notification (GAN)) for each HEERF grant funding stream as applicable, the total amount of funds awarded by the Department (including reserve funds if awarded), and check the box if the report is a "final report." Institutions